LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/MSG21004863/UTF3E2
Date: 29/07/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 30001582065
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle g | 57024 Insured Vehicle No:  XD9782L
Date of Loss: 17/04/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 256162
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLL5792J
Make & Model: AUDI Q3, 2.0 TFSI QU (A) Engine No: CNC176924
Reg. Date: 28/02/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WAUZZZ8RXHA044806
Colour: Black Odometer: 39346 km
Engine Capacity: 1984 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/60 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 235/60 R18
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 180,379.90 69,264.36 111,115.54 61.60
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 13,420.00 7,500.00 5,920.00 44 .11
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 193,799.90 76,764.36 117,035.54 60.39
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 50,000.00
(S$) 193,799.90 50,000.00 143,799.90 74.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 13,565.99 3,500.00 10,065.99 74.20
Nett Amount (S$) 207,365.89 53,500.00 153,865.89 74.20
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 22/04/2021
Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 19/04/2021 Inspected At: 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50 Autobay
Singapore 417883
Estimated Period of Repair: 22.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: 143
Labour:

Repairer's

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 29 Jul 2021)

AUDI Q3 2.0 TFSI QU (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLL5792J)

Validity:

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars
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*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING
*REAR WINDSCREEN

*TAILGATE

*TAILGATE REAR LOGO
*TAILGATE Q5 EMBLEM
*TAILGATE TFSI EMBLEM
*TAILGATE LAMPS

*TAILGATE REAR WIPER ARM
*TAILGATE REAR WIPER MOTOR
*TAILGATE INNER LOCK
*TAILGATE INNER TRIM
*TAILGATE DAMPERS

*TAILGATE OUTER LOWER CHROME MOULDING

*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
*REAR BUMPER TOP
*REAR BUMPER BOTTOM
*REAR BUMPER LAMPS

*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS
(6PCS)

*SET REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR WIRE HARNESS

*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS
*REAR BUMPER INNER RETAINER
*REAR END PANEL OUTER

*REAR END PANEL INNER

*REAR END PANEL LOWER

*REAR END PANEL SIDES

*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
*REAR END PANEL LOCK PUMP
*REAR FLOOR PANEL

*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD
*REAR FLOOR PANEL SPONGE N/S
*REAR FLOOR PANEL ANTENNA SENSOR
*REAR FLOOR PANEL INNER TOP TRAY
*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP CARPET
*REAR EXHAUST N/S

*REAR EXHAUST BRACKET N/S
*REAR EXHAUST O/S

*REAR EXHAUST BRACKET O/S
*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD ASSY
*REAR CROSS MEMBER

*REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS

*REAR WHEEL HUBS

*REAR LOWER ARMS

*REAR STABILIZER BAR

*REAR BATTERY

Condition

Necessary
Shattered

Dented / Warped
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Serviceable
Cracked / Jammed
Twisted

Cracked

Not Necessary
Bent

Twisted

Distorted

Distorted

Broken

Shorted (4Pcs Only)

Serviceable
Distorted
Distorted
Cracked

Badly Dented
Badly Dented
Badly Dented
No such part
Distorted
Cracked / Shorted
Crumped / Buckled
Warped

Torn

Cracked
Cracked

Torn

Repair

Cracked

Repair

Cracked

Bent

Dented / Twisted
Serviceable

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

Repairer's

168.00 FL
800.00 FL
6,500.21FL
145.00 FL
105.00 FL
102.00 FL
1,770.00 FL
215.00FL
800.00 FL
520.00 FL
521.00 FL
1,300.00 FL
305.00 FL
322.00 FL
2,045.00 FL
1,980.00 FL
500.00 FL
1,230.00 FL

345.00 FL
920.00 FL
330.00 FL
254.00 FL
480.00 FL
455.00 FL
420.00FL
300.00 FL
322.00FL
1,080.00 FL
622.00 FL
680.00 FL
280.00 FL
450.00 FL
780.00 FL
660.00 FL
1,500.00 FL
60.00 FL
1,5680.00 FL
60.00 FL
368.00 FL
2,100.00 FL
900.00 FL
2,500.00 FL
976.00 FL
321.00 FL
266.00FS

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*128.00 FL
*800.00 FL
*4,003.00 FL
*97.30 FL
*75.90 FL
*48.00 FL
*1,770.00 FL
*-FL
*615.00 FL
*422.00 FL
*381.00 FL
*-FL
*250.00 FL
*262.00 FL
*1,513.00 FL
*788.00 FL
*356.40 FL
*720.00 FL

*-FL
*505.60 FL
*210.00 FL
*182.32FL
*415.00 FL
*300.00 FL
*180.00 FL

*-FL
*248.20 FL
*505.00 FL
*622.00 FL
*520.00 FL
*118.00 FL
*450.00 FL
*365.21FL
*400.00 FL

*-FL

*58.00 FL

*-FL

*58.00 FL
*368.00 FL
*1,820.00 FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*100.00FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Qty Part No. Particulars

*BATTERY CABLE

*REAR COMPARTMENT TOP BLIND COVER
*REAR FENDERS

*REAR FENDER OUTER GLASS W/MOULDINGS
*REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS

*REAR FENDER UNDER SPLASH SHIELDS
*REAR CHASSIS MEMBER

*REAR DOOR O/S

*REAR DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING O/S
*REAR DOOR INNER LOCK N/S

*DRIVER AIR BAG

*DRIVER SEAT BEAT

*DRIVER AIR BAG SPIRAL SENSOR
*PASSENGER AIR BAG

*PASSENGER SEAT BELT

*AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT

*DASHBOARD

*BONNET

*BONNET LOCK

*BONNET LOCK LEVEL

*BONNET SEAL

*BONNET INSULATOR

*SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS

*BONNET HINGES

*BONNET DAMPERS

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRILLES

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRILLE MOULDINGS
*FRONT BUMPER PDC SENSORS

*FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP CHROMES
*FRONT BUMPER SPRAY NOZZLE COVERS
*FRONT BUMPER SPRAY NOZZLES

*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS

*FRONT GRILLE ASSY

*HEADLAMPS

*HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER
*SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER CLIPS
*AIR CON CONDENSER

*AIR CON CONDENSER SIDE GARNISHS
*AIR CON CONDENSER SWITCH

*AIR CON FAN ASSY

*RADIATOR

*RADIATOR AUXILIARY FAN ASSY
*RADIATOR AUXILIARY FAN CONTROL UNIT
*RADIATOR TOP HOSE

*RADIATOR SUPPORT AIR DUCT
*RADIATOR SIDE GARNISHS

*INTER COOLER

*INTER COOLER HOSE

*HORN UNIT

*A/C SUCTION PIPE

*A/C DISCHARGE PIPE
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Condition

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Badly Dented/Buckled

Necessary

O/S Deformed/Warped

Not Necessary
Repair

Repair
Twisted

Not Necessary
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Burst

Buckled
Jammed

Bent
Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Distorted
Broken / Cracked
Not fitted
Shorted

Torn

Distorted

Bent / Twisted
Broken / Cracked
Distorted
Cracked
Cracked

O/S Broken
O/S Cracked
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked

Bent / Cracked
Distorted
Necessary
Distorted

Torn

Damaged
Cracked / Jammed
Distorted
Cracked / Jammed
Dented / Shorted
Not Necessary
Twisted

No such part
Distorted

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

398.00 FL
890.00 FL
50,000.00 FL
1,360.00 FL
1,690.00 FL
776.00 FL
1,100.21FL
2,480.00 FL
250.00 FL
450.00 FL
3,200.00 FL
1,200.00 FL
330.00 FL
3,800.00 FL
1,200.00 FL
1,680.00 FL
3,500.00 FL
3,230.00 FL
166.00 FL
180.00 FL
100.00 FL
289.00FL
50.00 FL
370.00 FL
500.00 FL
2,455.00 FL
450.00 FL
380.00 FL
484.00 FL
230.00FL
915.00 FL
850.00 FL
330.00 FL
332.00FL
1,240.00 FL
450.00 FL
100.00 FL
610.00 FL
50.00 FL
1,800.00 FL
15,862.00 FL
290.00FL
1,420.00 FL
560.00 FL
50.00 FL
1,100.00 FL
560.00 FL
205.00 FL
1,280.00 FL
1,480.00 FL
1,650.00 FL
660.00 FL
200.00FL
345.00 FL
290.00 FL
1,500.00 FL
300.00 FL
80.00 FL
610.00 FL
620.00 FL

Amount

*FL
" FL
*3,688.00 FL
*900.00 FL
*560.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL
*145.00 FL
*FL
*2,800.00 FL
*1,005.00 FL
*260.00 FL
*3,500.00 FL
*1,005.00 FL
*1,580.00 FL
*3,003.00 FL
*3,230.00 FL
*166.00 FL
*148.00 FL
*60.00 FL
*FL

“FL

*-FL

"FL
*2,353.00 FL
*450.00 FL
“FL
*462.00 FL
*115.00 FL
*598.00 FL
*230.00 FL
*180.00 FL
*116.00 FL
*900.00 FL
*332.00 FL
*45.00 FL
*250.00 FL
*50.00 FL
*1,751.00 FL
*9,000.00 FL
*120.00 FL
*1,010.00 FL
*345.00 FL
*50.00 FL
*677.00 FL
*524.00 FL
*180.00 FL
*610.00 FL
*805.00 FL
*620.00 FL
*405.00 FL
“FL
*162.00 FL
“FL
*800.00 FL
*FL

*80.00 FL
*FL

*FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars

106
107
108
109
110
1M

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
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*A/C LIQUID PIPE

*A/C AMBIENT SENSOR

*PISTEERING COOLING PIPE

*AIR CLEANER ASSY

*ENGINE TOP COVER

*ALTERNATOR

*AIR CON COMPRESSER

*FAN BELT

*ENGINE OIL COVER

*ENGINE OIL COVER SWITCH

*ENGINE LOWER VERTICAL BRACKETS
*ABS PUMP

*FRONT FENDERS

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS

*SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS
*FRONT DOORS

*FRONT DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDINGS
*FRONT SPORT RIM 18 INCH

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

*FRONT LOWER ARM

*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM

*FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING
*FRONT WINDSCREEN

*REAR LICENCE PLATE

*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT

*REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM
*SET REAR VIEW CAM CAMERA

*REAR FENDER GLASS SEALANT

*SET REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR
*SET REAR WIRE HARNESS

*REAR END PANEL SEALANT

*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS
*FRONT LICENCE PLATE

*BOL RADIATOR COOLANT

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 5.00/5.00% (S$)

Condition

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Bent / Jammed

Cracked / Jammed

Cut

Cracked
Cracked

Bent / Twisted
Not Necessary

O/S Buckled / N/S Repair

O/S Torn
Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not fitted
Repair
Necessary
Necessary
Bent
Necessary

Repairer's

280.00 FL
290.00 FL
560.00 FL
850.00 FL
520.00 FL
2,800.00 FL
3,230.00 FL
280.00FL
1,020.00 FL
150.00 FL
220.00FL
5,200.00 FL
3,022.00 FL
580.00 FL
50.00 FL
5,000.00 FL
360.00 FL
2,180.00 FL
680.00 FL
750.00 FL
1,080.00 FL
350.00 FL
980.00 FL
50.00FS
50.00FS
250.00FS
500.00FS
100.00FS
200.00FS
800.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 189,746.42

9,366.52

Total Parts (S$) 180,379.90

Amount

*FL
*FL

*FL
*745.00 FL
*492.00 FL
*1,600.00 FL
*1,800.00 FL
*211.00 FL
*600.20 FL
*142.30 FL
*190.00 FL
*FL
*1,411.00 FL
*275.00 FL
*50.00 FL
“FL

“FL

“FL

“FL

*FL

“FL

*FL

*FL
*40.00FS
*40.00FS
*150.00FS
*FS
*60.00FS
“FS

“FS
*50.00FS
*50.00FS
*20.00FS
*30.00FS

72,881.43
3,617.07

69,264.36

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

TO CHECK WIRING

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR PDC SENSOR
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR WINDSCREEN
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR FENDER GLASS
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CUSHION UPHOLSTERY

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR UNDER CARRIAGE
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR EXHAUST

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FUEL TANK

TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM

TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER

TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED DASHBOARD

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED AIR BAG

TO DIAGNOSE & RESET REPROGRAMME AIR BAG SYSTEM

TO REFILL AIR CON GAS

TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING

LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

100.00
100.00
120.00
200.00
150.00
500.00
180.00
100.00
100.00
380.00
120.00
350.00
350.00
500.00
120.00
250.00
6,000.00
3,800.00

13,420.00

Amount

30.00
50.00
120.00
200.00
100.00
300.00
100.00
60.00
80.00
0.00
60.00
300.00
250.00
200.00
100.00
150.00
3,200.00
2,200.00

7,500.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



